

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**

**MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.5005 of 2022**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.<br>No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|-----------|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| 1         | 28.02.2022 | <p><b><u>UDPR, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice for the respondents 1 and 2 and seeks time for getting instructions.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on respondents 3 and 4 and file proof of service in the Registry by 16.03.2022.</p> <p>Post on 16.03.2022 in the motion list.</p> <p>Till then, <i>status quo</i> obtaining as on today with reference to the subject property admeasuring an extent of Acres 4.08 cents situated in Survey No.359/2 of Kavalipalli Village, Piler Mandal, Chittoor District, shall be maintained by all concerned.</p> <div><div></div><div><b>UDPR,J</b><br/><b>SS</b></div></div> |                |